adversely impact the Company’s earnings to the extent that the interest rates on interest earning assets and interest bearing liabilities do not change at
the same speed, to the same extent or on the same basis. As part of its effort to manage interest rate risk, the Bank monitors its net portfolio value
(NPV), a methodology adopted by the OTS to assist the Bank in assessing interest rate risk.

Generally, NPV is the discounted present value of the difference between incoming cash flows on interest-earning assets and other
assets and outgoing cash flows on interest-bearing liabilities and other liabilities. The application of the methodology attempts to quantify interest
rate risk as the change in the NPV, which would result from a theoretical 200 basis point (1 basis point equals .01%) change in market rates. Both a
300 basis point increase in market interest rates and a 100 basis point decrease in market interest rates are considered.

The following table presents the Bank’s NPV at December 31, 2007, as calculated by the OTS, based on information provided to the
OTS by the Bank.

Change In Rates
  Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
  $ Amount  $ Change   % Change   NPV Ratio   Change

   (Dollars in thousands)
+300 bp   $55,127  $(17,056) (24)% 6.99%  (179)bp
+200 bp   62,478   (9,705) (13)% 7.80%  (98)bp
+100 bp   67,983   (4,200) (6)% 8.37%  (41)bp
   0 bp   72,183   —   —   8.78%  —
-100 bp   74,877   2,694  4%  9.01%  23bp
-200 bp   76,047   3,864  5%  9.05%  48bp

Interest Rate Risk Measures: 200 Basis Point (bp) Rate Shock

Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of Present Value of Assets   8.78%
Exposure Measure: Post-Shock NPV Ratio   7.80%
Sensitivity Measure: Change in NPV Ratio   98bp

The computation of prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions, including relative
levels of market interest rates, loan prepayments and deposit decay rates, and should not be relied upon as indicative of actual results. The
computations do not contemplate any actions the Bank could undertake in response to changes in interest rates. The matching of assets and liabilities